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Download the soundcore app to enhance your experience (Ambient 
Sound modes, adaptive noise control, HearID Sound, equalizer 
tuning, custom controls, firmware update, and more).
If your earbuds cannot connect with the soundcore app, update it 
to the latest version in your mobile app store.

Choose the Ear Tips that fit your ears best and take a fit test in the 
soundcore app to ensure you get the best ANC performance.

XLMXS S L

1. Tear off the insulation sticker on the earbuds before first use.
2. Place the earbuds in the charging case and close it.

3. Connect the charging case to the power supply by using a certified 
USB-C charging cable. Alternatively, position the charging case at the 
center of your wireless charger for wireless charging.
•  Fully charge both the earbuds and the charging case before the first 
use. When they are fully charged, the LED indicators will turn off.

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

The earbuds can connect with two devices at the same time so you can 
switch between them effortlessly. Wear the earbuds, then press and hold 
the touchpad on both earbuds for 3 seconds simultaneously. Select 
"soundcore Space A40" from your device's Bluetooth list to connect.

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Open the charging case, the earbuds will automatically power on 
and enter Bluetooth pairing mode. 
Select "soundcore Space A40" from your device's Bluetooth list 
when connecting for the first time.

WEARING

POWERING ON & PAIRING MULTIPOINT CONNECTION

APP

CHARGING
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To manually enter Bluetooth pairing mode, place the earbuds in 
the charging case and leave the case open, then press and hold the 
button on the charging case for 3 seconds until the LED indicators 
flash white in sequence continuously.

1
2

3s

PAIRING

You can also customize controls in the soundcore app.

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

To reduce unwanted ambient noise, select a noise cancellation mode in 
the soundcore app.
• Adaptive Mode: Automatically switch to the most suitable noise 

cancelling equalizer for different user scenarios.
• Manual Mode: Set the level of noise cancellation manually.

To stay aware of your surroundings while listening to music, select a 
transparency mode in the soundcore app.
• Fully Transparent: Hear all ambient sounds. 
• Vocal Mode: Voices stand out more clearly from other ambient 

sounds.

MANUAL PAIRING

NOISE CANCELLATION TRANSPARENCY

In the soundcore app, go to settings and select Dual Connections > 
Connect New Device.

1

2 3

MULTIPOINT CONNECTION

TWS mode Mono mode

Play / Pause Tap twice (R) Tap twice

Next track Tap twice (L) /

Answer / End a call Tap twice (L/R) Tap twice

Reject a call Tap and hold for 2 
seconds (L/R) 

Tap and hold for 2 
seconds

Switch ambient 
sound modes 
(ANC / Transparency 
/ Normal)

Tap and hold for 2 
seconds (L/R) 

Tap and hold for 2 
seconds

CONTROLS
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Reset if the earbuds have issues pairing with each other or with other 
devices.
Delete the pairing history from your Bluetooth device first. Place the 
earbuds in the charging case and leave the case open. Then press and 
hold the button on the case for 10 seconds until the LED indicators on 
the case flash white 3 times and then flash in sequence.

1 10s
2

×3

Steady white
Flashing white
Flashing white in sequence
Light off

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

LED LIGHT GUIDE FIRMWARE UPDATE

RESET

• Use devices powered by Android 8.0 or later to experience LDAC 
quality sound. 

• LDAC provides higher quality sound, increases power consumption, 
and reduces playtime.

• Enable LDAC in a low-interference environment to ensure a stable 
Bluetooth connection.

1. Go to settings in the soundcore app.   2. Click on "Sound Mode".

3. Select "Preferred audio quality" to switch to LDAC codec.
4. You will be notified that the earbuds do not support LDAC when 
connected to two devices. Select "Turn on" to continue.
5. It takes about 10 seconds to switch audio codecs. You may be 
requested to update the earbuds' firmware if available.

1

2

3

4 5

Return the earbuds to the charging case and close the case.  
The earbuds will automatically power off after 30 minutes if they are not 
connected. The duration can be set in the soundcore app.

21

POWERING OFF

You will be informed once the new version of firmware is detected when 
you connect the earbuds with the app. Ensure the earbuds are placed in 
the charging case and the case remains open until the firmware update 
is completed. During the update, ensure the earbuds are being charged 
and avoid any usage.

1

2

LDAC
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Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input 5 V    0.65 A 
Rated output power 2.2 mW

Battery capacity 53 mAh x 2 (earbuds); 
800 mAh (charging case)

Charging time 2 hours

Playtime (with ANC off) Up to 10 hours (Total 50 hours 
with the charging case) 

Playtime (with ANC on) Up to 8 hours (Total 40 hours 
with the charging case) 

Driver unit 10 mm dynamic driver
Frequency response 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance 
Waterproof level (Earbuds) IPX4
Bluetooth version 5.2
Bluetooth range 10 m / 33 ft

SPECS
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XLMXS S L

1 2 3
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soundcore
Space A40
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3s3s

NOŠENÍ 

ZAPNUTÍ A PÁROVÁNÍ

APLIKACE
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

•

•

•
•

TRANSPARENTNOST

Duální 
> . 

1

2 3

(P)

Následující skladba (L) /

hovor (L/P)

Zamítnout hovor po dobu 2 sekund 
(L/P)

(ANC/Transparentní/
Normální)

po dobu 2 sekund 
(L/P)

OVLÁDÁNÍ
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1 10s
2

×3

Bliká bíle

Nesvítí

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

POPIS FUNKCÍ LED KONTROLEK AKTUALIZACE FIRMWARU

RESETOVÁNÍ

•

•

•

„Sound Mode

Preferred audio 
quality“. 

Zapnout“. 

1

2

3

4 5

21

VYPNUTÍ

1

2

LDAC
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Vstup 5 V    0.65 A
2.2 mW

Kapacita baterie

Doba nabíjení 2 hodiny

funkcí ANC) nabíjecím pouzdrem)

funkcí ANC) nabíjecím pouzdrem)

20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedance 

(sluchátka) IPX4

Bluetooth version 5.2
10 m / 33 ft

SPECIFIKACE
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Download soundcore-appen for at forbedre din oplevelse 
(tilstande for omgivelseslyde, adaptiv støjkontrol, HearID-
lyd, equalizerjustering, brugerdefinerede betjeningsknapper, 
firmwareopdatering m.m.). 
Hvis dine øretelefoner ikke kan oprette forbindelse til soundcore-
appen, skal du opdatere den til den nyeste version i din 
mobilappbutik. 

Vælg de EarTips, der passer bedst til dine ører, og tag en 
pasformstest i soundcore-appen for at sikre, at du får den bedst 
mulige aktive støjbegrænsning (ANC). 

XLMXS S L

1. Fjern isoleringsmærkaten på ørepropperne, inden de bruges første 
gang. 
2.  Placer øretelefonerne i opladeretuiet, og luk det. 

3. Tilslut opladeretuiet til strømforsyningen med et certificeret USB-
C-opladerkabel. Som alternativ, placer opladeetuiet på midten af din 
trådløse oplader for trådløs opladning. 
•  Oplad begge øretelefoner og opladeretuiet helt, inden de tages i 
brug første gang.  Når de er fuldt opladet, slukkes LED-indikatorerne. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Øretelefonerne kan tilsluttes to enheder på samme tid, så du nemt kan skifte 
mellem dem.  Tag øretelefonerne i ørerne, og tryk derefter på touchpad'en 
på begge øretelefoner samtidigt i 3 sekunder. Vælg "soundcore Space 
A40" på enhedens Bluetooth-liste for at oprette forbindelse. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Åbn opladeretuiet, så tændes øretelefonerne automatisk og går i 
Bluetooth-parringstilstand. 
Vælg "soundcore Space A40" på din enheds Bluetooth-liste, første 
gang du opretter forbindelse. 

PLACERING I ØRET 

TÆND, OG FORETAG PARRING FLERE FORBINDELSER

APP

OPLADNING

https://tm.by 
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Hvis du vil skifte til Bluetooth-parringstilstand manuelt, skal du lægge  
øretelefonerne i opladeretuiet og lade etuiet være åbent. Tryk derefter 
på  knappen på opladeretuiet i 3 sekunder, indtil LED-indikatorerne 
blinker hvidt i rækkefølge kontinuerligt. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

Du kan også tilpasse betjeningsknapperne i soundcore-appen. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

For at reducere uønsket støj fra omgivelserne skal du vælge en 
støjbegrænsningstilstand i soundcore-appen.
• Adaptiv tilstand: Skift automatisk til den bedste støjreducerende 

equalizer i forskellige brugerscenarier. 
• Manuel tilstand: Indstil niveauet for støjbegrænsning manuelt. 

Hvis du vil være opmærksom på dine omgivelser, mens du lytter til 
musik, skal du vælge en transparenstilstand i soundcore-appen.
• Fuld transparens: Hør alle omgivelseslyde. 
• Stemmetilstand: Stemmer fremhæves, og står tydeligere frem 

end andre omgivelseslyde.

MANUEL PARRING

TRANSPARENS

I soundcore-appen skal du gå til indstillinger og vælge Dual Connections 
> Connect New Device. 

1

2 3

FLERE FORBINDELSER

TWS-tilstand Monotilstand

Afspil / pause Tryk to gange (H) Tryk to gange

Næste nummer Tryk to gange (V) /

Besvar / afslut et 
opkald Tryk to gange (V/R) Tryk to gange

Afvis et opkald Tryk og hold i 2 
sekunder (V/H)

Tryk og hold nede i 
2 sekunder

Skift tilstande for 
omgivelseslyde
(ANC 
(støjbegrænsning)/
Transparens/Normal)

Tryk og hold i 2 
sekunder (V/H)

Tryk og hold nede i 
2 sekunder

https://tm.by 
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Nulstil, hvis øretelefonerne ikke kan parres med hinanden eller med 
andre enheder. 
 Slet først parringshistorikken fra din Bluetooth-enhed. Placer 
øretelefonerne i opladeetuiet, og lad etuiet forblive åbent.  Tryk derefter 
på knappen på etuiet, og hold den nede i 10 sekunder, indtil LED-
indikatorerne på etuiet blinker hvidt 3 gange og derefter blinker i 
rækkefølge. 

1 10s
2

×3

Konstant hvidt
Blinker hvidt
Blinker hvidt i rækkefølge
Slukket

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

NULSTIL

• Brug enheder drevet af Android 8.0 eller nyere for at opleve lyd i 
LDAC-kvalitet.  

• LDAC giver lyd af højere kvalitet, øger strømforbruget og reducerer 
spilletiden. 

• Aktivér LDAC i miljøer med lav interferens for at sikre en stabil 
Bluetooth-forbindelse. 

1. Gå til indstillingerne i soundcore-appen.    2. Klik på "Sound Mode".

3.Vælg "Preferred audio quality" for at skifte til LDAC-codec. 
4. Du får besked om, at øretelefonerne ikke understøtter LDAC, når de 
tilsluttes to enheder.  Vælg "Turn on" for at fortsætte. 
5.Det tager cirka 10 sekunder at skifte lyd-codecs.  Du kan blive bedt om 
at opdatere hovedtelefonernes firmware, hvis den er tilgængelig. 

1

2

3

4 5

Sæt øretelefonerne tilbage i opladeretuiet, og luk etuiet. 
Øretelefonerne slukkes automatisk efter 30 minutter, hvis de ikke 
tilsluttes.  Varigheden kan indstilles i soundcore-appen. 

21

SLUK

Når du slutter øretelefonerne til appen, vil du blive underrettet, når den 
nye version af firmwaren er tilgængelig.  Sørg for, at øretelefonerne 
er placeret i opladeretuiet, og lad etuiet forblive åbent, indtil 
firmwareopdateringen er gennemført.  Sørg for, at øretelefonerne 
oplades under opdateringen, og undgå at bruge dem. 

1

2

LDAC

https://tm.by 
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Specifikationerne kan ændres uden varsel. 

Input 5 V    0.65 A
Nominel udgangseffekt 2.2 mW

Batterikapacitet 53 mAh x 2 (øretelefoner); 
800 mAh (opladeretui)

Opladningstid 2 timer

Spilletid (med ANC slået fra) Op til 10 timer (i alt 50 timer 
med opladeretuiet)

Spilletid (med ANC slået til) Op til 8 timer (i alt 40 timer med 
opladeretuiet)

Driverenhed 10 mm dynamisk driver
Frekvensgang 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans
Vandtæthedsklassifikation 
(Øretelefoner) IPX4

Bluetooth-version 5.2
Bluetooth-dækning 10 m / 33 ft

SPECIFIKATIONER

https://tm.by 
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Laden Sie die soundcore-App herunter, um von einem noch 
besseren Produkt-Erlebnis zu profitieren (Umgebungsgeräusch-
Modi, adaptive Geräuschsteuerung, HearID-Klang, Equalizer-
Tuning, benutzerdefinierte Bedienelemente, Firmware-Update und 
mehr). 
Wenn Ihre Ohrhörer keine Verbindung mit der soundcore-App 
herstellen können, aktualisieren Sie sie auf die neueste Version in 
Ihrem mobilen App-Store. 

Wählen Sie die Ohrstöpsel, die am besten zu Ihren Ohren passen, 
und führen Sie einen Passformtest in der soundcore-App durch, um 
die beste ANC-Leistung sicherzustellen. 

XLMXS S L

1. Reißen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch den Isolieraufkleber von den 
Ohrhörern ab. 
2.  Platzieren Sie die Ohrhörer in der Ladeschale und schließen Sie 
diese. 

3. Verbinden Sie die Ladeschale über ein zertifiziertes USB-C-Ladekabel 
mit der Stromversorgung. Positionieren Sie alternativ die Ladehülle in 
der Mitte Ihres kabellosen Ladegeräts, um es kabellos aufzuladen.
•  Laden Sie beide Ohrhörer und die Ladeschale vor der ersten 
Verwendung vollständig auf.  Wenn Sie vollständig aufgeladen sind, 
gehen die LED-Anzeigen aus. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Die Ohrhörer können sich mit zwei Bluetooth-Geräten gleichzeitig 
verbinden, sodass Sie mühelos zwischen ihnen wechseln können.  Tragen 
Sie die Ohrhörer und halten Sie dann das Touchpad an beiden Ohrhörern 

aus der Bluetooth-Liste Ihres Geräts aus, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Öffnen Sie die Ladeschale und die Ohrhörer schalten sich 
automatisch ein und wechseln in den Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus. 
Wählen Sie „soundcore Space A40“ aus der Bluetooth-Liste Ihres 
Geräts aus, wenn Sie zum ersten Mal eine Verbindung herstellen. 

DAS TRAGEN

EINSCHALTEN UND KOPPELN MEHRPUNKTVERBINDUNG

APP

LADEN

https://tm.by 
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Zum manuellen Aufrufen des Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus legen Sie 
die  Ohrhörer in die Ladeschale und lassen Sie diese offen. Halten Sie 
dann die Taste  an der Ladeschale 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis die 
LED-Anzeigen fortlaufend nacheinander weiß blinken. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

Sie können die Bedienelemente auch über die soundcore-App 
anpassen. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Um unerwünschte Umgebungsgeräusche zu reduzieren, wählen Sie in 
der soundcore-App einen Geräuschunterdrückungsmodus aus. 
• Adaptiver Modus: Wechseln Sie für verschiedene Benutzerszenarien 

automatisch zum am besten geeigneten Geräuschunterdrückungs-
Equalizer. 

• Manueller Modus: Legen Sie die Stufe der Geräuschunterdrückung 
manuell fest. 

Wählen Sie in der soundcore-App einen Transparenzmodus, um auf 
Ihre Umgebung zu achten, während Sie Musik hören.
• Vollständig transparent: Alle Umgebungsgeräusche sind hörbar. 
• Stimm-Modus: Stimmen heben sich gut hörbar von anderen 

Umgebungsgeräuschen ab.

MANUELLES KOPPELN

GERÄUSCHUNTERDRÜCKUNG TRANSPARENZ

Wechseln Sie in der soundcore-App zu „Einstellungen“ und wählen Sie
„Duale Verbindungen“ > „Neues Gerät verbinden“ aus. 

1

2 3

MEHRPUNKTVERBINDUNG

TWS-Modus Mono-Modus

Wiedergabe/Pause Zweimal tippen (R) Zweimal tippen

Nächster Titel Zweimal tippen (L) /

Einen Anruf 
annehmen/beenden

Zweimal tippen 
(L/R) Zweimal tippen

Anruf ablehnen
Für 2 Sekunden 
gedrückt halten 
(L/R) gedrückt halten

Zwischen 
Umgebungsgeräusch-
Modi wechseln
(ANC/Transparenz/
Normal)

Für 2 Sekunden 
gedrückt halten 
(L/R) gedrückt halten

BEDIENELEMENTE

https://tm.by 
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Setzen Sie die Ohrhörer zurück, wenn sie nicht miteinander oder mit 
anderen Geräten gekoppelt werden können. 
 Löschen Sie zuerst den Kopplungsverlauf von Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerät. 
Legen Sie die Ohrhörer in die Ladehülle und lassen Sie diese geöffnet.  

gedrückt, bis die LED-Anzeigen an der Schale dreimal weiß blinken und 
dann nacheinander weiß blinken. 

1 10s
2

×3

Leuchtet weiß
Blinkt weiß
Blinken nacheinander weiß
Licht ist aus

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

ZURÜCKSETZEN

• Verwenden Sie Geräte mit Android 8.0 oder höher, um Klang in 
LDAC-Qualität zu erleben.  

• LDAC bietet eine höhere Klangqualität, erhöht den Stromverbrauch 
und verkürzt die Spielzeit. 

• Aktivieren Sie LDAC in einer Umgebung mit geringer Interferenz, um 
eine stabile Bluetooth-Verbindung zu gewährleisten.

1. Wechseln Sie in der soundcore-App zu „Einstellungen“.    2. Klicken 
Sie auf „Klangmodus“. 

3.Wählen Sie „Preferred audio quality“, um zu LDAC-Codec zu 
wechseln. 
4. Sie werden benachrichtigt, dass die Ohrhörer LDAC nicht 
unterstützen, wenn sie mit zwei Geräten verbunden sind.  Wählen Sie 
„Einschalten“ aus, um fortzufahren. 

Gegebenenfalls werden Sie aufgefordert, die Firmware der Kopfhörer 
zu aktualisieren. 

1

2

3

4 5

Legen Sie die Ohrhörer wieder in die Ladeschale und schließen Sie 
diese. 

nicht verbunden sind.  Die Dauer kann in der soundcore-App eingestellt 
werden. 

21

EINSCHALTEN

Sie werden benachrichtigt, sobald die neue Version der Firmware 
erkannt wurde, wenn Sie die Ohrhörer mit der App verbinden.  
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ohrhörer in der Ladeschale liegen und die 
Ladeschale offen bleibt, bis die Firmware-Aktualisierung abgeschlossen 
ist.  Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ohrhörer während der Aktualisierung 
aufgeladen werden, und vermeiden Sie jegliche Nutzung. 

1

2

LDAC

https://tm.by 
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Änderungen der technischen Daten sind ohne Vorankündigung 
vorbehalten. 

Leistungsaufnahme 5 V    0.65 A
Nennausgangsleistung

Akkukapazität

Ladedauer 2 Stunden
Wiedergabedauer (bei 
ausgeschaltetem ANC-Modus)
Wiedergabedauer (bei 
eingeschaltetem ANC-Modus)
Treibereinheit 10 mm dynamischer Treiber
Frequenzgang 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanz
Schutzart gegen Wasser 
(Ohrstöpsel) IPX4

Bluetooth-Version 5.2
Bluetooth-Reichweite 10 m

TECHNISCHE DATEN

https://tm.by 
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XLMXS S L

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

•

•

soundcore. 
•

•

> . 

1

2 3

/
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1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

•

•

•

".

Preferred audio quality
LDAC. 

1

2

3

4 5

soundcore. 

21

1

2

LDAC
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5 V    0.65 A
2.2 mW

20 Hz-20 kHz

IPX4

5.2
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Descargue la aplicación soundcore para disfrutar de más funciones 
(modos de sonido ambiental, control de ruido adaptativo, 
HearID Sound, ajustes del ecualizador, controles personalizados, 
actualización del firmware, etc.). 
Si los auriculares no pueden conectarse a través de la aplicación 

aplicaciones móviles. 

Elija las almohadillas que mejor se adapten a sus oídos y realice 
una prueba de ajuste en la aplicación soundcore para garantizar el 
mejor rendimiento de la cancelación de ruido activa (ANC). 

XLMXS S L

1. Quite la etiqueta protectora de los auriculares antes de usarlos por 
primera vez. 
2.  Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y ciérrelo. 

3. Conecte el estuche de carga a la fuente de alimentación mediante 
el cable de carga USB-C certificado. De forma alternativa, coloque el 
estuche de carga en el centro del cargador inalámbrico para iniciar la 
carga inalámbrica.
•  Cargue completamente ambos auriculares y el estuche de carga 
antes del primer uso.  Cuando estén cargados del todo, los indicadores 
LED se apagarán. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Los auriculares se pueden conectar a dos dispositivos al mismo tiempo 
para que pueda pasar de uno a otro fácilmente.  Póngase los auriculares 
y luego mantenga presionada la parte táctil de ambos simultáneamente 
durante 3 segundos. Seleccione “soundcore Space A40” en la lista de 
dispositivos Bluetooth para conectarlos. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Abra el estuche de carga y los auriculares se encenderán 
automáticamente y pasarán al modo de emparejamiento por 
Bluetooth. 
Seleccione “soundcore Space A40” en la lista de dispositivos 
Bluetooth cuando se conecte por primera vez. 

MODO DE USO

CONEXIÓN MULTIPUNTO

Aplicación

CARGA
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Para activar de forma manual el modo de emparejamiento por 
Bluetooth,  coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y déjelo 
abierto. Luego,  mantenga pulsado el botón del estuche durante 3 
segundos hasta que los indicadores LED parpadeen en blanco y en 
secuencia de forma continua. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

También puede personalizar los controles en la aplicación soundcore. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Para reducir el ruido ambiental no deseado, elija un modo de 
cancelación de ruido en la aplicación soundcore.
• Modo adaptativo: active automáticamente al ecualizador de 

• Modo manual: ajuste el nivel de cancelación de ruido de forma 
manual. 

Para seguir oyendo los ruidos de su alrededor mientras escucha 

soundcore. 
• Totalmente transparente: permite escuchar todos los ruidos 

ambientales. 
• Modo de voz: las voces se perciben de forma más definida que 

el resto de sonidos ambientales. 

CANCELACIÓN DE RUIDO TRANSPARENCIA

En la aplicación soundcore, vaya a la configuración y seleccione 
Conexiones duales > Conectar nuevo dispositivo. 

1

2 3

CONEXIÓN MULTIPUNTO

Modo TWS Modo mono

Reproducir/Pausar Pulsar dos veces 
(R) Tocar dos veces

Canción siguiente Pulsar dos veces 
(L) /

Responder/Terminar 
una llamada

Pulsar dos veces 
(L/R) Tocar dos veces

Rechazar una 
llamada

Mantener 
pulsado durante 

Tocar y mantener 
pulsado durante 

Cambiar los modos 
de sonido ambiental
(ANC/Transparency/
Normal)

Mantener 
pulsado durante 

Tocar y mantener 
pulsado durante 

CONTROLES
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Reinicie los auriculares si hay problemas de emparejamiento entre sí o 
con otros dispositivos. 
 En primer lugar, elimine el historial de emparejamiento del dispositivo 
Bluetooth. Coloque los auriculares en el estuche de carga y déjelo 
abierto.  Luego, deje pulsado el botón del estuche durante 10 segundos 
hasta que los indicadores LED de este parpadeen en blanco 3 veces y 
después parpadeen en secuencia. 

1 10s
2

×3

Blanco fijo
Blanco intermitente
Blanco intermitente en secuencia
Luz apagada

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

GUÍA DE LUZ LED ACTUALIZACIÓN DE FIRMWARE

REINICIO

• Use dispositivos que funcionen con Android 8.0 o versiones 
posteriores para disfrutar de audio LDAC de calidad.  

• La tecnología LDAC ofrece un sonido de mayor calidad, aumenta el 
consumo de energía y reduce el tiempo de reproducción. 

• Active LDAC en una zona de pocas interferencias para garantizar una 
conexión Bluetooth estable.

1. Vaya a la configuración en la aplicación soundcore.    2. Haga clic en 
“Modo de sonido”. 

3.Seleccione "Preferred audio quality" para cambiar al códec LDAC. 
4. Se le avisará que los auriculares no son compatibles con LDAC 
cuando se conecten a dos dispositivos.  Seleccione “Activar” para 
continuar. 
5.Es necesario esperar unos 10 segundos para cambiar los códecs de 
audio.  Es posible que se le pida actualizar el firmware de los auriculares 
si hay disponible alguna actualización. 

1

2

3

4 5

Vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de carga y ciérrelo. 
Se apagarán automáticamente después de 30 minutos si siguen 
desconectados.  La duración se puede configurar en la aplicación 
soundcore. 

21

CÓMO APAGARLOS

Se le avisará al detectarse una nueva versión de firmware al conectar los 

colocados en el estuche de carga y de que el estuche permanezca 
abierto hasta que la actualización de firmware finalice.  Durante la 
actualización, compruebe que los auriculares se estén cargando y no los 
use. 

1

2

LDAC
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Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. 

Entrada 5 V    0.65 A
Valor nominal de la potencia de 
salida 2.2 mW

Capacidad de la batería 53 mAh x 2 (auriculares); 
800 mAh (estuche de carga)

Tiempo de carga 2 horas
Tiempo de reproducción 
(con ANC desactivada)

Hasta 10 horas (50 horas en 
total con el estuche de carga)

Tiempo de reproducción 
(con ANC activada)

Hasta 8 horas (40 horas en total 
con el estuche de carga)

Unidad de controlador Controlador dinámico de 10 
mm

Respuesta de frecuencia
Impedancia
Clasificación de resistencia al agua 
(de los auriculares) IPX4

Versión de Bluetooth 5.2
Alcance de Bluetooth

ESPECIFICACIONES
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Интернет-магазин



FI   25

Lataa soundcore-sovellus parantaaksesi käyttökokemustasi 
(ympäristön äänitilat, mukautuva melunvaimennus, HearID-ääni, 
taajuuskorjaimen säätö, mukautetut säätimet, laiteohjelmiston 
päivitys ja paljon muuta). 
Jos nappikuulokkeet eivät voi muodostaa yhteyttä 
soundcore-sovellukseen, päivitä se uusimpaan versioon 
mobiilisovelluskaupassasi. 

Valitse korviisi parhaiten sopivat EarTips-korvasovitteet ja tee 
istuvuustesti soundcore-sovelluksessa varmistaaksesi, että saat 
parhaan ANC-suorituskyvyn. 

XLMXS S L

1. Repäise irti nappikuulokkeiden eristystarra ennen ensimmäistä 
käyttöä. 
2.  Aseta nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja sulje se. 

3. Kytke latauskotelo virtalähteeseen sertifioidulla USB-C-latauskaapelilla. 
Voit myös asettaa latauskotelon keskustan langattoman laturin keskelle 
ladataksesi sen langattomasti.
•  Lataa molemmat nappikuulokkeet ja latauskotelo täyteen ennen 
ensimmäistä käyttökertaa.  Kun ne on ladattu täyteen, LED-merkkivalot 
sammuvat. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Kuulokkeet voidaan yhdistää kahteen laitteeseen samanaikaisesti, joten 
voit vaihtaa niiden välillä vaivattomasti.  Aseta nappikuulokkeet korviisi 
ja pidä sitten molempien nappikuulokkeiden kosketuslevyä painettuna 
samanaikaisesti kolmen sekunnin ajan. Muodosta yhteys valitsemalla 
laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta "soundcore Space A40". 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Avaa latauskotelo, jolloin nappikuulokkeet kytkeytyvät 
automaattisesti päälle ja siirtyvät Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan. 
Valitse "soundcore Space A40" laitteesi Bluetooth-luettelosta, kun 
muodostat yhteyden ensimmäisen kerran. 

KÄYTTÖ

MUODOSTAMINEN MONIPISTEYHTEYS

SOVELLUS

KÄYTTÖ
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Siirry Bluetooth-pariliitostilaan manuaalisesti asettamalla 
nappikuulokkeet  latauskoteloon ja jättämällä kotelo auki. Paina 
sitten latauskotelon painiketta  kolmen sekunnin ajan, kunnes LED-
merkkivalot vilkkuvat valkoisina peräkkäin. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

Voit myös mukauttaa säätimiä soundcore-sovelluksessa. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Voit vähentää ympäristön ei-toivottua melua valitsemalla soundcore-
sovelluksesta melunvaimennustilan.
• Mukautuva tila: Vaihda automaattisesti sopivimpaan melua 

vaimentavaan taajuuskorjaimeen eri käyttötilanteissa. 
• Manuaalinen tila: Aseta melunvaimennustaso manuaalisesti. 

Jos haluat pysyä tietoisena ympäristön tapahtumista musiikkia 
kuunnellessasi, valitse soundcore-sovelluksesta läpikuuluvuustila.
• Täysin läpinäkyvä: Kuule kaikki ympäristöäänet. 
• Puhetila: Puhe kuuluu selkeämmin kuin muut ympäristöäänet. 

MANUAALINEN PARILIITOS

VASTAMELUTOIMINTO LÄPIKUULUVUUS

Siirry soundcore-sovelluksessa asetuksiin ja valitse Kaksoisyhteydet >
Yhdistä uusi laite. 

1

2 3

MONIPISTEYHTEYS

TWS-tila Monotila

Toista/keskeytä Napauta kahdesti 
(O) Napauta kahdesti

Seuraava kappale Napauta kahdesti 
(V) /

Vastaa puheluun / 
Katkaise puhelu

Napauta kahdesti 
(V/O) Napauta kahdesti

Hylkää puhelu Kosketa 2 sekuntia 
(V/O)

Napauta ja pidä 
painettuna kahden 
sekunnin ajan

Vaihda 
ympäristöäänitilaa
(ANC / 
Läpikuuluvuus / 
Normaali)

Kosketa 2 sekuntia 
(V/O)

Napauta ja pidä 
painettuna kahden 
sekunnin ajan

SÄÄTIMET

https://tm.by 
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Nollaa, jos esiintyy ongelmia pariliitoksen muodostamisessa 
nappikuulokkeiden kesken tai muiden laitteiden kanssa. 
 Poista ensin paril i itoshistoria Bluetooth-laitteestasi. Laita 
nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja jätä kotelo auki.  Pidä sitten kotelon 
painiketta painettuna 10 sekunnin ajan, kunnes LED-merkkivalot kotelon 
päällä vilkkuvat valkoisena kolme kertaa ja sitten jatkuvasti peräkkäin. 

1 10s
2

×3

Tasaisen valkoinen
Vilkkuva valkoinen
Vilkkuu valkoisena peräkkäin
Valo sammuksissa

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

NOLLAAMINEN

• Voit kokea LDAC-äänen, jos käytät laitteita, joiden käyttöjärjestelmä on 
Android 8.0 tai uudempi.  

• LDAC tarjoaa korkealaatuisemman äänen, lisää virrankulutusta ja 
lyhentää toistoaikaa. 

• Ota LDAC käyttöön ympäristöissä, joissa on vähän häiriöitä, 
varmistaaksesi vakaan Bluetooth-yhteyden.

1. Siirry soundcore-sovelluksen asetuksiin.    2. Klikkaa kohtaa "Äänitila".

3.Valitse "Preferred audio quality" siirtyäksesi LDAC-koodekkiin. 
4. Saat ilmoituksen, että nappikuulokkeet eivät tue LDAC-tilaa, kun ne on 
liitetty kahteen laitteeseen.  Jatka valitsemalla "Ota käyttöön". 
5.Äänikoodekkien vaihtaminen kestää noin 10 sekuntia.  Sinua saatetaan 
pyytää päivittämään kuulokkeiden laiteohjelmisto, jos päivitys on 
saatavilla. 

1

2

3

4 5

Palauta nappikuulokkeet latauskoteloon ja sulje kotelo. 
Nappikuulokkeet sammuvat automaattisesti 30 minuutin kuluttua, jos ne 
eivät ole yhdistettynä laitteeseen.  Aika voidaan määrittää soundcore-
sovelluksessa. 

21

VIRRAN KATKAISU

Saat ilmoituksen, jos laiteohjelmistosta löytyy uusi versio, kun yhdistät 
nappikuulokkeet sovellukseen.  Varmista, että nappikuulokkeet 
ovat latauskotelossa ja että latauskotelo on auki, kunnes 
laiteohjelmistopäivitys on suoritettu.  Varmista päivityksen aikana, että 
nappikuulokkeita ladataan, äläkä käytä niitä. 

1

2

LDAC
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Tekniset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillistä ilmoitusta. 

Tulo 5 V    0.65 A
Nimellislähtöteho 2.2 mW

Akun kapasiteetti 53 mAh x 2 (nappikuulokkeet); 
800 mAh (latauskotelo)

Latausaika 2 tuntia

Toistoaika (ANC pois päältä) Jopa 10 tuntia (yhteensä 50 
tuntia latauskotelon kanssa)

Toistoaika (ANC päällä) Jopa 8 tuntia (yhteensä 40 
tuntia latauskotelon kanssa)

Kaiutinelementtiyksikkö 10 mm:n dynaaminen 
kaiutinelementti

Taajuusvaste 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanssi
Vesitiiviystaso (nappikuulokkeet) IPX4
Bluetooth-versio 5.2
Bluetoothin kantomatka 10 m / 33 ft

TIEDOT

https://tm.by 
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Téléchargez l’application soundcore pour améliorer votre 
expérience (modes de son ambiant, contrôle adaptatif du bruit, 
HearID Sound, réglage de l’égaliseur, commandes personnalisées, 
mise à jour du micrologiciel et plus encore). 
Si vos écouteurs ne peuvent pas se connecter à l’application 
soundcore, mettez-la à jour dans la dernière version disponible 
dans votre magasin d’applications mobiles. 

Choisissez les embouts d’oreille les mieux adaptés à vos oreilles et 
faites un test d’ajustement dans l’application soundcore pour vous 
assurer d’obtenir la meilleure performance ANC. 

XLMXS S L

1. Détachez l’autocollant d’isolation des écouteurs avant la première 
utilisation. 
2.  Placez les écouteurs dans le boîtier de charge et fermez ce dernier. 

3. Connectez l’étui de charge à l’alimentation en utilisant un câble de 
charge USB-C certifié. L'autre méthode consiste à positionner le boîtier 
de charge au centre de votre chargeur sans fil pour effectuer une charge 
sans fil.

avant la première utilisation.  Lorsqu’ils sont complètement chargés, les 
voyants LED s’éteignent.

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Les écouteurs peuvent se connecter à deux appareils en même temps afin 
que vous puissiez basculer d’un à l’autre facilement.  Portez les écouteurs, 
puis appuyez sur le pavé tactile des deux écouteurs et maintenez-le 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

automatiquement sous tension et passent en mode de couplage 
Bluetooth. 

votre appareil lors de la première connexion. 

UTILISATION

MISE SOUS TENSION ET COUPLAGE MULTIPOINT CONNECTION

APPLICATION

CHARGEMENT
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Pour activer manuellement le mode de couplage Bluetooth, placez les  
écouteurs dans le boîtier de charge et laissez-le ouvert, puis appuyez 
sur le  bouton de ce dernier et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 
secondes jusqu’à ce que les voyants clignotent en blanc en séquence 
continue. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

Vous pouvez également personnaliser les commandes dans 
l’application soundcore. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Pour réduire le bruit ambiant indésirables, sélectionnez un mode de 
réduction du bruit dans l’application soundcore.
•

du bruit le plus approprié pour différents scénarios d’utilisation. 
•

Pour rester conscient de votre environnement tout en écoutant 
de la musique, sélectionnez un mode de transparence dans 
l’application soundcore.
•
•

sons environnants. 

COUPLAGE MANUEL

RÉDUCTION DU BRUIT TRANSPARENCE

Dans l’application soundcore, accédez aux paramètres et sélectionnez 
> Connecter un nouvel appareil. 

1

2 3

MULTIPOINT CONNECTION

Mode TWS Mode mono

Lecture/pause (D) Appuyer deux fois

Piste suivante (G) /

Répondre à un 
appel/raccrocher (G/D) Appuyer deux fois

Refuser un appel
Appuyer et 
maintenir pendant 

Maintenir 
enfoncé pendant 

Changer de mode 
de réduction du 
bruit ambiant
(ANC / Transparence 
/ Normal)

Appuyer et 
maintenir pendant 

Maintenir 
enfoncé pendant 

COMMANDES
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Effectuez une réinitialisation si les écouteurs présentent des problèmes 
de couplage entre eux ou avec d’autres appareils. 
 Supprimez d’abord l’historique de couplage de votre appareil 
Bluetooth. Placez les écouteurs dans le boîtier de charge et laissez ce 
dernier ouvert.  Appuyez ensuite sur le bouton de l’étui et maintenez-

1 10s
2

×3

Blanc fixe
Blanc clignotant
Blanc clignotant en séquence
Lumière éteinte

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

SIGNIFICATION DES VOYANTS

RÉINITIALISATION

• Utilisez un appareil doté d’Android 8.0 ou d’une version ultérieure 
pour profiter d’un son de qualité LDAC.  

• Le codec LDAC fournit un son de meilleure qualité, augmente la 
consommation d’énergie et réduit la durée de lecture. 

• Activez le codec LDAC dans un environnement à faible interférence 
pour garantir une connexion Bluetooth stable.

1. Accédez aux paramètres de l’application soundcore.    2. Cliquez sur 

4. Vous serez informé que les écouteurs ne prennent pas en charge le 
mode LDAC lorsqu’ils sont connectés à deux appareils.  Sélectionnez 

Mise sous tension

peut vous être demandé de mettre à jour le micrologiciel du casque, le 
cas échéant. 

1

2

3

4 5

Remettez les écouteurs dans l’étui de charge et fermez-le. 

ne sont pas connectés.  La durée peut être définie dans l’application 
soundcore. 

21

MISE HORS TENSION

Vous serez informé lorsque la nouvelle version du micrologiciel sera 
détectée lorsque vous connecterez les écouteurs à l’application.  Veillez 
à ce que les écouteurs soient dans leur étui de charge et que ce dernier 
reste ouvert jusqu’à la fin de la mise à jour du micrologiciel.  Pendant la 
mise à jour, les écouteurs doivent être en cours de charge et ne doivent 
pas être manipulés. 

1

2

LDAC
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Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'être modifiées sans préavis. 

Entrée 5 V    0.65 A
Puissance de sortie nominale

Capacité de la batterie

Temps de charge

Autonomie 
(avec mode ANC désactivé) charge)

Autonomie 
(avec mode ANC activé) charge)
Unité de conduit Conduit dynamique de 10 mm
Réponse de fréquence
Impédance
Niveau d'étanchéité (écouteurs) IPX4
Version Bluetooth 5.2
Portée Bluetooth
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Töltse le a soundcore alkalmazást a felhasználói élmény fokozásához 
(környezetihang-módok, adaptív zajszabályozás, HearID-hang, 

más). 
Ha a fülhallgató nem tud csatlakozni a soundcore alkalmazáshoz, 

végezzen illeszkedési tesztet a soundcore alkalmazásban, hogy 
biztosíthassa a legjobb ANC-teljesítményt. 

XLMXS S L

fedelét. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

A fülhallgató egyszerre két eszközzel is összekapcsolható, így könnyedén 
válthat közöttük.  Helyezze be a fülhallgatót, majd 3 másodpercig mindkét 

válassza a „soundcore Space A40” elemet az eszköz Bluetooth-listájából. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

és Bluetooth-párosítási módba lépnek. 

az eszköz Bluetooth-listájából. 

HASZNÁLAT 

BEKAPCSOLÁS ÉS PÁROSÍTÁS TÖBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZTATÁS

APP

TÖLTÉS

https://tm.by 
Интернет-магазин



HU   34

A Bluetooth-párosítási módba való belépéshez helyezze a 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

módot a soundcore alkalmazásban.
•

•

Ha zenehallgatás közben is tudatában szeretne maradni a 
környezetének, válasszon ki egy áthallhatósági módot a soundcore 
alkalmazásban.
• Teljes áthallhatóság: Minden környezeti hang hallható. 
• Beszédhang mód: A beszédhangok tisztábban kihallhatók a 

környezeti hangok közül. 

KÉZI PÁROSÍTÁS

ÁTHALLHATÓSÁG

A soundcore alkalmazásban nyissa meg a Beállításokat, és válassza a 
kapcsolatok > . 

1

2 3

TÖBBPONTOS CSATLAKOZTATÁS

TWS mód Mono üzemmód

Lejátszás/megállítás Dupla koppintás 
(J) Dupla koppintás

Dupla koppintás 
(B) /

Hívás fogadása/
befejezése

Dupla koppintás 
(J/B) Dupla koppintás

Hívás elutasítása
Koppintson, és 
tartsa nyomva 2 
másodpercig (J/B)

Tartsa lenyomva 2 
másodpercig

Váltás a környezeti 
hang módok között
(ANC / Áthallhatóság 
/ Normál)

Koppintson, és 
tartsa nyomva 2 
másodpercig (J/B)

Tartsa lenyomva 2 
másodpercig
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Ha a fülhallgatók egymáshoz vagy más eszközökhöz való 

1 10s
2

×3

Folyamatos fehér
Villogó fehér
Sorozatban fehéren villog
Nem világít

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

LED FÉNY ÚTMUTATÓ

VISSZAÁLLÍTÁS

•
eszközökön élvezheti.  

•

• Az LDAC-t olyan környezetben engedélyezze, ahol alacsony az 
interferencia, mivel csak így biztosítható a stabil Bluetooth-kapcsolat.

1. Nyissa meg a soundcore alkalmazás beállításait.    2. Kattintson a 
„ Hangmód

3.Válassza a „Preferred audio quality
váltáshoz. 
4. Két eszközhöz csatlakoztatva értesítést kap arról, hogy a fülhallgató 
nem támogatja az LDAC-t.  A folytatáshoz válassza a „Bekapcsolás” 

5.Az audiokodekek váltása körülbelül 10 másodpercet vesz igénybe.  
A rendszer megkérheti a fejhallgató firmware-ének frissítésére, 
amennyiben rendelkezésre áll hozzá frissítés. 

1

2

3

4 5

A fülhallgató 30 másodperc elteltével automatikusan kikapcsol, ha 

beállítani. 

21

KIKAPCSOLÁS

Ha a fülhallgató csatlakozik az alkalmazáshoz, értesítés jelenik meg, 

azt. 

1

2

LDAC
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Bemenet 5 V    0.65 A
Névleges kimeneti teljesítmény 2.2 mW

Akkukapacitás
53 mAh x 2 (a fülhallgató két 
oldala); 

2 óra
Maximum 10 óra (összesen 50 

(bekapcsolt ANC-vel)
Maximum 8 óra (összesen 40 

Hangszóró 10 mm dinamikus fülhallgató
Frekvenciaátvitel 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impendencia
Vízállósági szint (fülhallgatók) IPX4
Bluetooth-verzió 5.2
Bluetooth-tartomány 10 m / 33 ft

SPECIFIKÁCIÓK
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Scarica l'app soundcore per migliorare la tua esperienza 
(modalità audio ambientale, controllo adattivo del rumore, suono 
HearID, regolazione dell'equalizzatore, controlli personalizzati, 
aggiornamento del firmware e altro). 
Se gli auricolari non riescono a connettersi con l'app soundcore, 
aggiornarle all'ultima versione nell'app store del proprio dispositivo 
mobile. 

Scegli i gommini che si adattano meglio alle tue orecchie e fai un 
test di adattamento nell'app soundcore per assicurarti di ottenere le 
migliori prestazioni ANC. 

XLMXS S L

1. Strappa l'adesivo di isolamento sugli auricolari prima del primo 
utilizzo. 
2.  Riponi gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e chiudila. 

3. Collega la custodia di ricarica all'alimentatore utilizzando un cavo 
di ricarica USB-C certificato. In alternativa, per la ricarica wireless, 
posizionare la custodia di ricarica al centro del caricabatterie wireless.
•  Il primo utilizzo deve essere preceduto da una ricarica completa di 
auricolari e custodia di ricarica.  Quando sono completamente carichi, 
gli indicatori LED si spegneranno. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Gli auricolari possono connettersi con due dispositivi contemporaneamente 
permettendoti di passare da uno all'altro senza sforzo.  Indossa gli 
auricolari, quindi tieni premuto il touchpad su entrambi gli auricolari per 
3 secondi contemporaneamente. Seleziona "soundcore Space A40" 
nell'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth a cui connettersi. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Apri la custodia di ricarica. Gli auricolari si accenderanno ed 
entreranno automaticamente in modalità di abbinamento Bluetooth. 
Seleziona "soundcore Space A40" dall'elenco Bluetooth del tuo 
dispositivo quando ti connetti per la prima volta. 

USO

ACCENSIONE E ABBINAMENTO CONNESSIONE MULTIPUNTO

App

CARICAMENTO
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Интернет-магазин



IT   38

Per accedere manualmente alla modalità di abbinamento Bluetooth, 
metti gli  auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e lascia la custodia aperta, 
tieni premuto il  pulsante sulla custodia di ricarica per 3 secondi fino 
a quando gli indicatori LED lampeggiano in bianco in una sequenza 
continua. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

È possibile anche personalizzare i controlli nell'app soundcore. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Per ridurre il rumore ambientale indesiderato, seleziona una modalità 
di cancellazione del rumore nell'app soundcore.
• Modalità adattiva: passa automaticamente all'equalizzatore con 

eliminazione del rumore più adatto per diversi scenari utente. 
• Modalità manuale: imposta manualmente il livello di cancellazione 

del rumore. 

Per rimanere consapevole di ciò che ti circonda mentre ascolti la 
musica, seleziona una modalità di trasparenza nell'app soundcore.
• Completamente trasparente: consente di ascoltare tutti i suoni 

ambientali. 
• Modalità vocale: le voci si distinguono più chiaramente dagli altri 

suoni ambientali. 

ABBINAMENTO MANUALE

CANCELLAZIONE DEL RUMORE TRASPARENZA

Nell'app soundcore, andare alle impostazioni e selezionare Doppie 
connessioni > Connetti nuovo dispositivo. 

1

2 3

CONNESSIONE MULTIPUNTO

Modalità TWS Modalità mono

Riproduzione/Pausa Toccare due volte 
(D) Toccare due volte

Brano successivo Toccare due volte 
(S) /

Risposta/Fine di una 
chiamata

Toccare due volte 
(S/D) Toccare due volte

Rifiuta chiamata
Tenere premuto 
per 2 secondi 
(S/D)

Tieni premuto per 
2 secondi

Passare tra le 
modalità dei suoni 
ambientali
(ANC / Transparency 
/ Normal)

Tenere premuto 
per 2 secondi 
(S/D)

Tieni premuto per 
2 secondi

CONTROLLI
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Procedi a un ripristino se gli auricolari hanno problemi ad associarsi tra 
loro o con altri dispositivi. 
 Cancella prima la cronologia di abbinamento dal dispositivo Bluetooth. 
Collocare gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e lasciarla aperta.  Tieni 
quindi premuto il pulsante sulla custodia per 10 secondi fino a quando 
gli indicatori LED posti su di essa lampeggiano 3 volte di bianco e poi 
lampeggiano in sequenza continua. 

1 10s
2

×3

Bianco fisso
Bianco lampeggiante
Bianco lampeggiante in sequenza
Spia spenta

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

GUIDA LUCE LED AGGIORNAMENTO DEL FIRMWARE

RESET

• Utilizzare dispositivi con Android 8.0 o versioni successive per provare 
l'audio di qualità LDAC.  

• LDAC fornisce un audio di qualità superiore, aumenta il consumo 
energetico e riduce il tempo di riproduzione. 

• Abilita LDAC in un ambiente a bassa interferenza per garantire una 
connessione Bluetooth stabile.

1. Vai alle impostazioni nell'app soundcore.    2. Fai clic su "Modalità 
audio".

3.Seleziona "Preferred audio quality" per passare al codec LDAC. 
4. Sarai informato che gli auricolari non supportano LDAC quando sono 
collegati a due dispositivi.  Seleziona "Accensione" per continuare. 
5.La modifica dei codec audio richiede circa 10 secondi.  Potrebbe 
essere richiesto di aggiornare il firmware delle cuffie, in caso di 
aggiornamento disponibile. 

1

2

3

4 5

Posiziona nuovamente gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica e chiudi la 
custodia. 
Gli auricolari si spengono automaticamente dopo 30 minuti se non sono 
collegati.  La durata si può impostare nell'app soundcore. 

21

SPEGNIMENTO

Sarai informato di una nuova versione del firmware rilevata al momento 
del collegamento degli auricolari all'app.  Assicurati che gli auricolari 
siano inseriti nella custodia di ricarica e che questa rimanga aperta 
fino al completamento dell'aggiornamento del firmware.  Durante 
l'aggiornamento, assicurati che gli auricolari siano in carica ed evitare 
qualsiasi uso. 

1

2

LDAC
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Le specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso. 

Ingresso 5 V    0.65 A
Potenza nominale in uscita 2.2 mW

Capacità della batteria 53 mAh x 2 (auricolari); 
800 mAh (custodia di ricarica)

Durata della ricarica 2 ore
Tempo di riproduzione 
(con ANC disattivato)

Fino a 10 ore (50 ore in totale 
con la custodia di ricarica)

Tempo di riproduzione 
(con ANC attivo)

Fino a 8 ore (40 ore in totale 
con la custodia di ricarica)

Unità driver Driver dinamico da 10 mm
Risposta in frequenza
Impedenza
Livello di impermeabilità 
(auricolari) IPX4

Versione Bluetooth 5.2
Raggio Bluetooth

SPECIFICHE
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Download de soundcore-app om uw ervaring te verbeteren 
(omgevingsgeluidsmodi, adaptieve ruisonderdrukking, HearID 
Sound, equalizer-afstemming, aangepaste bediening, firmware-
updates en meer). 
Als uw oordopjes geen verbinding met de soundcore-app kunnen 
maken, moet u de app bijwerken naar de nieuwste versie in de 
appwinkel. 

Kies de oorkussentjes en -haakjes die het beste bij uw oren passen 
en doe een pasvormtest in de soundcore-app om te zorgen dat de 
ruisonderdrukking optimaal presteert. 

XLMXS S L

1. Trek voor het eerste gebruik de isolatiesticker van de oordopjes. 
2.  Plaats de oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje en sluit het doosje. 

3. Sluit het oplaaddoosje aan op de voeding met een gecertificeerde 
USB-C-oplaadkabel. U kunt het midden van de oplaadcase ook in het 
midden van uw draadloze oplader plaatsen om draadloos op te laden. 
•  Laad zowel de oordopjes als het oplaaddoosje volledig op voordat 
u ze voor het eerst gebruikt.  Als ze volledig zijn opgeladen, gaan de 
indicatieleds uit. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

De oordopjes kunnen met twee apparaten tegelijk verbinding maken, 
zodat u er moeiteloos tussen kunt wisselen.  Doe de oordopjes in en houd 
de touchpads op beide oordopjes tegelijk drie seconden lang ingedrukt. 
Selecteer “soundcore Space A40” in de bluetoothlijst op uw apparaat om 
verbinding te maken. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Open het oplaaddoosje; de oordopjes gaan automatisch aan en 
starten de bluetoothkoppelingsmodus. 
Als u voor het eerst verbinding maakt, selecteert u in de 
bluetoothlijst van uw apparaat “soundcore Space A40”. 

DRAGEN 

INSCHAKELEN EN KOPPELEN MEERDERE VERBINDINGEN

APP

OPLADEN
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Om de bluetoothkoppelingsmodus handmatig te starten, plaatst u de 
oordopjes  in het oplaaddoosje en laat u het doosje openstaan. Houd 
vervolgens de  knop op de oplaadcassette 3 seconden ingedrukt 
totdat de LED-indicatoren achtereenvolgens wit knipperen. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

U kunt de bediening in de soundcore-app aanpassen. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Om ongewenst omgevingsgeluid te verminderen, selecteert u in de 
soundcore-app een ruisonderdrukkingsmodus.
• Adaptieve modus: schakelt automatisch naar de instellingen voor 

ruisonderdrukking die voor verschillende gebruiksscenario’s het 
beste geschikt zijn. 

• Handmatige modus: in deze modus kunt u het niveau van de 
ruisonderdrukking zelf instellen. 

Om tijdens het luisteren bewust van uw omgeving te blijven, kunt u 
in de soundcore-app een transparantiemodus selecteren.
• Volledig transparant: hoor al het omgevingsgeluid. 
• Stemmodus: stemmen onderscheiden zich duidelijker van ander 

omgevingsgeluid. 

HANDMATIG KOPPELEN

RUISONDERDRUKKING TRANSPARANTIE

Ga in de soundcore-app naar de instellingen en selecteer Twee apparaten 
verbinden > Nieuw apparaat verbinden. 

1

2 3

MEERDERE VERBINDINGEN

TWS-modus Monomodus

Afspelen / pauzeren Tik twee keer (R) Tik twee keer

Volgend nummer Tik twee keer (L) /

Oproep beantwoorden / 
beëindigen Tik twee keer (L/R) Tik twee keer

Oproep weigeren Houd 2 seconden 
aangetikt (L/R)

Twee seconden 
ingedrukt 
houden

Schakelen tussen 
omgevingsgeluidsmodi
(ruisonderdrukking/
transparantie/normaal)

Houd 2 seconden 
aangetikt (L/R)

Twee seconden 
ingedrukt 
houden

BEDIENING
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Als de oordopjes niet goed met elkaar of met andere apparaten kunnen 
worden gekoppeld, moet u ze resetten. 
 Verwijder eerst de koppelingsgeschiedenis van uw bluetoothapparaat. 
Plaats de oordopjes in de oplaadcase en laat de case openstaan.  Houd 
vervolgens de knop op het oplaaddoosje tien seconden ingedrukt, tot 
de indicatieleds op het doosje tegelijkertijd drie keer wit knipperen en 
daarna een voor een blijven knipperen. 

1 10s
2

×3

Brandt wit
Knipperend wit
Knipperen een voor een wit
Lampje uit

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

STATUSAANDUIDING INDICATIELED

RESETTEN

• Gebruik apparaten met Android 8.0 of hoger om geluid met LDAC-
kwaliteit te ervaren.  

• LDAC biedt een betere geluidskwaliteit, maar vergt meer stroom, 
waardoor de afspeeltijd afneemt. 

• Schakel LDAC in een omgeving met weinig interferentie in, zodat de 
bluetoothverbinding stabiel is.

1. Ga in de soundcore-app naar instellingen.    2. Klik op 
“Geluidsmodus”. 

3.Selecteer "Preferred audio quality" om over te schakelen naar de 
LDAC-codec. 
4. U krijgt een melding dat de oordopjes geen LDAC ondersteunen als 
ze op twee apparaten zijn aangesloten.  Selecteer “Inschakelen” om 
door te gaan. 
5.Het schakelen tussen audiocodecs duurt ongeveer tien seconden.  
Mogelijk moet u de firmware van uw hoofdtelefoon bijwerken. 

1

2

3

4 5

Doe de oordopjes terug in het oplaaddoosje en sluit het doosje. 
Als ze niet zijn verbonden, worden de oordopjes na dertig minuten 
automatisch uitgeschakeld.  De tijd kan in de soundcore-app worden 
ingesteld. 

21

UITSCHAKELEN

Als er een nieuwe firmwareversie wordt gedetecteerd en uw oordopjes 
verbinding met de app maken, krijgt u een melding.  Plaats de 
oordopjes in het oplaaddoosje en houd het doosje geopend totdat 
de firmware is bijgewerkt.  Zorg dat de oordopjes tijdens het bijwerken 
worden opgeladen en gebruik ze niet. 

1

2

LDAC
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Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering zonder kennisgeving. 

Ingang 5 V    0.65 A
Nominaal uitgangsvermogen 2.2 mW

Batterijcapaciteit 2 x 53 mAh (oordopjes); 
800 mAh (oplaaddoosje)

Oplaadtijd 2 uur
Afspeeltijd 
(met ruisonderdrukking uit)

Tot 10 uur (totaal 50 uur met het 
oplaaddoosje)

Afspeeltijd 
(met ruisonderdrukking aan)

Tot 8 uur (totaal 40 uur met het 
oplaaddoosje)

Driver 10 mm dynamische driver
Frequentierespons 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedantie
Waterdichtheidsniveau 
(oordopjes) IPX4

Bluetooth-versie 5.2
Bluetooth-bereik 10 m / 33 voet

SPECIFICATIES
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Last ned soundcore-appen for å forbedre opplevelsen din (Ambient 
Sound-moduser, adaptiv støykontroll, HearID Sound, equalizer-
innstilling, egendefinerte kontroller, fastvareoppdatering og mer). 
Hvis øreproppene dine ikke kan kobles til soundcore-appen, 
oppdaterer du den til den nyeste versjonen i mobilappbutikken 
din. 

Velg øreproppene som passer best til ørene dine, og ta en 
passformtest i soundcore-appen for å sikre at du får den beste ANC-
ytelsen. 

XLMXS S L

1. Fjern klistremerket på øreproppene før første gangs bruk. 
2.  Legg ørepluggene i ladeetuiet og lukk det. 

3. Koble ladeetuiet til strømforsyningen med en sertifisert USB-C-
ladekabel. Som alternativ kan ladeenheten plasseres midt i på den 
trådløse laderen for trådløs lading.
•  Lad begge ørepluggene og ladeetuiet helt opp før du bruker dem for 
første gang.  Når de er fulladet, vil LED-indikatorene slå seg av. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Ørepluggene kan kobles til to enheter samtidig slik at du enkelt kan bytte 
mellom dem.  Sett inn øreproppene, og trykk deretter og hold styreplaten 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Øreproppene slås på automatisk og går inn i Bluetooth-
sammenkoblingsmodus når ladeetuiet åpnes. 

kobler til for første gang. 

BRUK 

INSCHAKELEN EN KOPPELEN MEERDERE VERBINDINGEN

APP

OPLADEN
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For å gå inn i Bluetooth-sammenkoblingsmodus manuelt, legger du  
øreproppene i ladeetuiet og lar dekselet stå åpent. Trykk og hold 
nede knappen  på ladeetuiet i 3 sekunder til LED-indikatorene blinker 
hvitt i rekkefølge kontinuerlig. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

Du kan tilpasse kontrollene i soundcore-appen. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

For å redusere uønsket omgivelsesstøy kan du velge en 
støyreduksjonsmodus i soundcore-appen.
• Adaptiv modus: Bytt automatisk til den mest passende 

støyreduserende equalizeren for ulike brukerscenarioer. 
• Manuell modus: Still inn nivået for støyreduksjon manuelt. 

For å holde deg oppmerksom på omgivelsene mens du lytter til 
musikk, velger du Transparens-modus i soundcore-appen.
• Fullt transparent: Hør alle omgivelseslydene. 
• Stemme-modus: Stemmer er tydeligere enn andre 

omgivelseslyder

HANDMATIG KOPPELEN

RUISONDERDRUKKING TRANSPARANTIE

I soundcore-appen går du til innstillinger og velger Dual Connections >
Connect New Device. 

1

2 3

MEERDERE VERBINDINGEN

TWS-modus Monomodus

Bank to ganger (H) Trykk to ganger

Neste spor Bank to ganger (V) /

Besvar/avslutt et 
anrop

Bank to ganger 
(H/V) Trykk to ganger

Avvis anrop Trykk på og hold i 
2 sekunder (H/V)

Trykk og hold inne i 
2 sekunder

Bytt mellom 
moduser med 
omgivende lyder
(ANC / Transparent / 
Normal)

Trykk på og hold i 
2 sekunder (H/V)

Trykk og hold inne i 
2 sekunder

KONTROLLER
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Tilbakestill hvis øreproppene har problemer med å pares med 
hverandre eller med andre enheter. 
 Slett først sammenkoblingsloggen fra Bluetooth-enheten. Plasser 
øreproppene i ladeenheten, og hold enheten åpen.  Trykk deretter på 
og hold inne knappen på etuiet i 10 sekunder til de LED-indikatorene 
på etuiet blinker hvitt 3 ganger og deretter blinker hvitt fortløpende. 

1 10s
2

×3

Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt
Blinker hvitt
Blinker hvitt i tur og orden
Lys av

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

FASTVAREOPPDATERING

RESETTEN

• Bruk enheter drevet av Android 8.0 eller nyere for å oppleve lyd i 
LDAC-kvalitet.  

• LDAC gir lyd av høyere kvalitet, øker strømforbruket og reduserer 
spilletiden. 

• Aktiver LDAC i et miljø med lite interferens for å sikre en stabil 
Bluetooth-tilkobling.

Lydmodus

3.Velg Preferred audio quality for å bytte til LDAC-kodeken. 
4. Du vil bli varslet om at øreproppene ikke støtter LDAC når de er 

Slå på
5.Det tar omtrent 10 sekunder å bytte lydkodeker.  Du kan bli bedt 
om å oppdatere hodetelefonenes fastvare hvis en nyere versjon er 
tilgjengelig. 

1

2

3

4 5

Legg øreproppene tilbake i ladeetuiet, og lukk lokket. 
Øreproppene slås av automatisk etter 30 sekunder hvis de ikke er 
tilkoblet.  Varigheten kan stilles inn i soundcore-appen. 

21

UITSCHAKELEN

Når du kobler ørepluggene til appen, får du beskjed straks det 
oppdages en ny versjon av fastvaren.  Øreproppene må ligge i 
ladeetuiet og etuiet må være åpent til fastvareoppdateringen er ferdig.  
Sjekk at øreproppene lades under oppdateringen, og ikke bruk dem 
imens. 

1

2

LDAC
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Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten varsel. 

Inngangsspenning 5 V    0.65 A
Nominell utgangseffekt 2.2 mW

Batterikapasitet 53 mAh x 2 (ørepropper); 
800 mAh (ladeetui)

Ladetid 2 timer

Spilletid (med ANC av) Opptil 10 timer (totalt 50 timer 
med ladeetuiet)

Spilletid (med ANC på) Opptil 8 timer (totalt 40 timer 
med ladeetuiet)

Driverenhet 10 mm dynamisk driver
Frekvensrespons 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans
Vanntett nivå (ørepropper) IPX4
Bluetooth-versjon 5.2
Bluetooth-dekningsområde 10 m

https://tm.by 
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inne). 

sklepu z aplikacjami mobilnymi. 

XLMXS S L

dousznych. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

w tryb parowania Bluetooth. 
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

szumów w aplikacji soundcore.
•

•

soundcore.
•
•

>
. 

1

2 3

Tyb TWS Tryb mono

Odtwarzanie/
wstrzymanie

Dwukrotne Stuknij dwukrotnie

Dwukrotne /

Odbieranie/ Dwukrotne Stuknij dwukrotnie

Odrzucenie 

2 sekundy (L/P) sekundy

(ANC / 

Normalny)
2 sekundy (L/P) sekundy

STEROWANIE

https://tm.by 
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1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

PRZEWODNIK PO DIODACH LED

RESET

•
Android 8.0 lub nowszym.  

•
skraca maksymalny czas odtwarzania. 

•

”. 

Preferred audio quality
LDAC. 

1

2

3

4 5

soundcore. 
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1

2

LDAC

https://tm.by 
Интернет-магазин



PL   52

5 V    0.65 A
2.2 mW

Czas odtwarzania 

Czas odtwarzania 

Sterownik dynamiczny 10 mm

Impedancja

douszne) IPX4

Wersja Bluetooth 5.2

DANE TECHNICZNE

https://tm.by 
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Transfira a aplicação soundcore para melhorar a sua experiência 
(modos de som ambiente, controlo adaptativo do som, som HearID, 
afinação do equalizador, controlos personalizados, atualização de 
firmware e muito mais). 
Se os seus auriculares não conseguirem ligar-se à aplicação 
soundcore, atualize-a para a versão mais recente na loja de 
aplicações móveis. 

Escolha as borrachas que melhor se adaptam a si e faça um teste de 
ajuste na aplicação soundcore para garantir que obtém o melhor 
desempenho ANC. 

XLMXS S L

1. Retire o autocolante de isolamento nos auriculares antes da primeira 
utilização. 
2.  Coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e feche-a. 

3. Ligue a caixa de carregamento à fonte de alimentação através de um 
cabo de carregamento USB-C certificado. Alternativamente, coloque 
o centro do estojo de carregamento no centro do seu carregador sem 
fios para o carregamento sem fios.
•  Carregue totalmente os dois auriculares e a caixa de carregamento 
antes da primeira utilização.  Quando estiverem completamente 
carregados, os indicadores LED desligar-se-ão. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Os auriculares podem ligar-se a dois dispositivos ao mesmo tempo para 
poder alternar entre ambos sem esforço.  Coloque os auriculares e, em 
seguida, prima sem soltar o touchpad nos dois auriculares em simultâneo 
durante 3 segundos. Selecione "soundcore Space A40" na lista Bluetooth 
do dispositivo para efetuar a ligação. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Abra a caixa de carregamento. Os auriculares ligam-se 
automaticamente e ativam o modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth. 
Selecione "soundcore Space A40" da lista Bluetooth do dispositivo 
quando o ligar pela primeira vez. 

UTILIZAÇÃO

LIGAR E EMPARELHAR LIGAÇÃO MULTIPONTO

APLICAÇÃO

CARREGAMENTO

https://tm.by 
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Para ativar manualmente o modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth, 
coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e deixe a 
caixa aberta. Em seguida, prima sem soltar o botão na caixa de 
carregamento durante 3 segundos até os indicadores LED piscarem a 
branco em sequência contínua. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

Também pode personalizar os controlos na aplicação soundcore. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Para reduzir o ruído ambiente indesejado, selecione um modo de 
cancelamento do ruído na aplicação soundcore.
• Modo adaptativo: mude automaticamente para o equalizador de 

cancelamento do ruído mais adequado para diferentes cenários de 
utilizador. 

• Modo manual: defina manualmente o nível de cancelamento do 
ruído. 

Para manter a atenção ao ambiente circundante enquanto ouve 

soundcore.
• Totalmente transparente: ouça todos os sons ambiente. 
• Modo vocal: as vozes são mais destacadas de outros sons 

ambiente. 

EMPARELHAMENTO MANUAL

CANCELAMENTO DO RUÍDO TRANSPARÊNCIA

Na aplicação soundcore, aceda às definições e selecione Ligações duplas 
> Ligar novo dispositivo. 

1

2 3

LIGAÇÃO MULTIPONTO

Modo TWS Modo mono

Reproduzir/Pausar Tocar duas vezes 
(D) Tocar duas vezes

Próxima faixa Tocar duas vezes 
(E) /

Atender/terminar 
uma chamada

Tocar duas vezes 
(E/D) Tocar duas vezes

Rejeitar uma 
chamada

Tocar 
continuamente 
durante 2 
segundos (E/D)

toque sem 
soltar durante 2 
segundos

Alternar entre modos 
de som ambiente
(ANC/Transparência/
Normal)

Tocar 
continuamente 
durante 2 
segundos (E/D)

toque sem 
soltar durante 2 
segundos

CONTROLOS 
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Efetue a reposição caso surjam problemas de emparelhamento entre 
os auriculares ou com outros dispositivos. 
 Primeiro, elimine o histórico de emparelhamento do seu dispositivo 
Bluetooth. Coloque os auriculares no estojo de carregamento e deixe 
o estojo aberto.  Depois prima sem soltar o botão na caixa durante 10 
segundos até os indicadores LED na mesma piscarem a branco 3 vezes 
e depois piscarem numa sequência contínua. 

1 10s
2

×3

Branco fixo
Branco intermitente
Branco intermitente em sequência
Luz desligada

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

GUIA DE LUZ LED ATUALIZAÇÃO DO FIRMWARE

REPOR

• Utilize dispositivos com tecnologia Android 8.0 ou posterior para 
obter uma experiência de som de qualidade LDAC.  

• O LDAC proporciona um som de maior qualidade, aumenta o 
consumo de energia e reduz o tempo de reprodução. 

• Ative o LDAC num ambiente de baixa interferência para assegurar 
uma ligação Bluetooth estável.

1. Aceda às definições na aplicação soundcore.    2. Clique em "Modo 
de som".

3.Selecione "Preferred audio quality" para mudar para o codec LDAC. 
4. Recebe uma notificação de que os auriculares não suportam LDAC 
quando estiverem ligados a dois dispositivos.  Selecione "Ligar" para 
continuar. 
5.São necessários cerca de 10 segundos para mudar os codecs de 
áudio.  Poderá ser-lhe solicitado que atualize o firmware dos auriculares, 
se existir uma atualização disponível. 

1

2

3

4 5

Coloque os auriculares na caixa de carregamento e feche-a. 
Os auriculares desligam-se automaticamente após 30 minutos se não 
forem ligados.  A duração pode ser definida na aplicação soundcore. 

21

DESLIGAR

Quando ligar os auriculares à aplicação, irá receber uma notificação 
assim que for detetada uma nova versão de firmware.  Certifique-se de 
que os auriculares estão colocados na caixa de carregamento e que 
esta permanece aberta até concluir a atualização do firmware.  Durante 
a atualização, certifique-se de que os auriculares estão a ser carregados 
e evite qualquer tipo de utilização. 

1

2

LDAC
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As especificações estão sujeitas a alteração sem aviso prévio. 

Entrada 5 V    0.65 A
Potência de saída nominal 2.2 mW

Capacidade da bateria
53 mAh x 2 (auriculares); 
800 mAh 
(caixa de carregamento)

Tempo de carregamento 2 horas
Tempo de reprodução 
(com ANC desligado)

Até 10 horas (total de 50 horas 
com a caixa de carregamento)

Tempo de reprodução 
(com ANC ligado)

Até 8 horas (total de 40 horas 
com a caixa de carregamento)

Unidade de diafragma Diafragma dinâmico de 10 mm
Resposta de frequência 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedância
Nível de resistência à água 
(Auriculares) IPX4

Versão do Bluetooth 5.2
Alcance do Bluetooth 10 m / 33 pés

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
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Baixe o aplicativo soundcore para aprimorar sua experiência 
(modos de som ambiente, controle de ruído adaptativo, som 
HearID, ajuste de equalizador, controles personalizados, atualização 
de firmware e muito mais). 
Se seus fones de ouvido não puderem se conectar ao aplicativo 
soundcore, atualize-o para a versão mais recente em sua loja de 
aplicativos para dispositivos móveis. 

Escolha os ear tips que melhor se adaptam aos seus ouvidos e faça 
um teste de ajuste no aplicativo soundcore para garantir que você 
obtenha o melhor desempenho de ANC. 

XLMXS S L

1. Remova o adesivo de isolamento dos fones de ouvido antes do 
primeiro uso. 
2.  Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e feche-o. 

3. Conecte o estojo de carregamento à fonte de alimentação usando 
um cabo de carregamento USB-C certificado. Você também pode 
posicionar o estojo carregador no centro do seu carregador sem fio 
para carregamento sem fio.
•  Carregue completamente ambos os fones e o estojo carregador 
antes de usá-los pela primeira vez.  Quando eles estiverem totalmente 
carregados, os LED indicadores apagarão.

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Os fones de ouvido podem se conectar a dois dispositivos ao mesmo 
tempo para que você possa alternar entre eles sem esforço.  Colocar 
os dois fones de ouvido e pressionar e manter pressionado o touchpad 
simultaneamente em ambos os fones de ouvido por 3 segundos. Selecione 
"soundcore Space A40" na lista de Bluetooth do seu dispositivo para se 
conectar. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Abra o estojo carregador. Os fones de ouvido ligarão e entrarão 
automaticamente no modo de pareamento Bluetooth. 
Selecione "soundcore Space A40" na lista de Bluetooth do seu 
dispositivo ao conectar pela primeira vez. 

COMO USAR

LIGANDO E PAREANDO CONEXÃO MULTIPONTO

APLICATIVO

CARREGANDO A BATERIA

https://tm.by 
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Para entrar manualmente no modo de pareamento Bluetooth, 
coloque os fones  de ouvido no estojo carregador e deixe-o aberto. 
Em seguida, pressione e  mantenha pressionado o botão no estojo 
carregador por 3 segundos até que  os indicadores LED pisquem em 
branco em seqüência contínua. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

Você também pode personalizar os controles no aplicativo soundcore. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Para reduzir o ruído ambiente indesejado, selecione um modo de 
cancelamento de ruído no aplicativo soundcore.
• Modo adaptativo: mude automaticamente para o equalizador de 

cancelamento de ruído mais adequado para diferentes cenários de 
usuário. 

• Modo manual: defina o nível de cancelamento de ruído 
manualmente. 

selecione um modo de transparência no aplicativo soundcore.
• Totalmente transparente: Ouça todos os sons à sua volta. 
• Modo vocal: Mais clareza para ouvir vozes em comparação com 

sons do ambiente. 

PAREAMENTO MANUAL

CANCELAMENTO DE RUÍDO TRANSPARÊNCIA

No aplicativo soundcore, vá para configurações e selecione Conexões 
duplas > Conectar novo dispositivo. 

1

2 3

CONEXÃO MULTIPONTO

Modo TWS Modo mono

Reproduzir/Pausar Toque duas vezes 
(D) Toque duas vezes

Próxima faixa Toque duas vezes 
(E) /

Atender/Encerrar 
uma chamada

Toque duas vezes 
(E/D) Toque duas vezes

Rejeitar chamada

Mantenha 
pressionado 
por cerca de 2 
segundo (E/D)

Toque e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 
segundos

Alternar modos de 
som ambiente
(ANC/Transparency/
Normal)

Mantenha 
pressionado 
por cerca de 2 
segundo (E/D)

Toque e mantenha 
pressionado por 2 
segundos

CONTROLES
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Reinicie se os fones de ouvido não puderem ser pareados corretamente 
entre si ou com outros dispositivos. 
 Exclua o histórico de pareamento do seu dispositivo Bluetooth 
primeiro. Coloque os fones de ouvido no estojo carregador e deixe-o 
aberto.  Em seguida, pressione o botão no case e mantenha-o 
pressionado por 10 segundos até que os LEDs indicadores no estojo 
pisquem em branco 3 vezes e, em seguida, pisquem em sequência. 

1 10s
2

×3

Luz branca constante
Luz branca intermitente
Branco piscando em sequência
Luz apagada

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

GUIA DA LUZ DE LED ATUALIZAÇÃO DE FIRMWARE

REINICIAR

• Use dispositivos com Android 8.0 ou posterior para experimentar 
som com qualidade LDAC.  

• O LDAC oferece som de alta qualidade, aumenta o consumo de 
energia e reduz o tempo de reprodução. 

• Ative o LDAC em um ambiente com baixo nível de interferência para 
garantir uma conexão Bluetooth estável.

1. Vá para as configurações no aplicativo soundcore.    2. Clique em 
"Modo de som".

3.Selecione "Preferred audio quality" para mudar para o codec LDAC. 
4. Você será notificado de que os fones de ouvido não são compatíveis 
com LDAC quando conectados a dois dispositivos.  Selecione "Ativar" 
para continuar. 
5.Alternar os codecs de áudio demora cerca de 10 segundos.  Talvez 
você seja avisado para atualizar o firmware dos fones de ouvido, se 
disponível. 

1

2

3

4 5

Coloque os fones de ouvido de volta no estojo carregador e feche o 
estojo. 
Os fones de ouvido desligarão automaticamente após 30 minutos 
se eles não estiverem conectados.  A duração pode ser definida no 
aplicativo soundcore. 

21

DESLIGANDO

você será informado se uma nova versão do firmware for detectada 
após os fones de ouvido serem conectados ao aplicativo.  Certifique-
se de que os fones de ouvido estejam no estojo de carregamento 
e que o estojo permaneça aberto até que a atualização de firmware 
seja concluída.  Durante a atualização, os fones de ouvido devem ficar 
carregando. Evite utilizá-los. 

1

2

LDAC
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As especificações estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso prévio. 

Entrada 5 V    0.65 A
Potência de saída nominal 2.2 mW

Capacidade da bateria
53 mAh x 2 (fones de ouvido); 
800 mAh (estojo de 
carregamento)

Tempo de carregamento 2 hora
Tempo de reprodução 
(com ANC desativado)

Até 10 horas (total de 50 horas 
com o estojo de carregamento)

Tempo de reprodução 
(com ANC ativado)

Até 8 horas (total de 40 horas 
com o estojo de carregamento)

Unidade de driver Driver dinâmico de 10 mm
Resposta de frequência 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedância
Nível de resistência à água (fones 
de ouvido) IPX4

Versão do Bluetooth 5.2
Alcance do Bluetooth 10 m / 33 pés

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
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XLMXS S L

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

soundcore. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

•

•

•
•

1

2 3

/
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1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

•

•

•

Preferred audio quality

1

2

3

4 5

soundcore. 
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1

2

LDAC
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5    0.65 A

IPX4
5.2
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vyladenie ekvalizéra, vlastné ovládacie prvky, aktualizácia firmvéru a 

aplikáciami. 

XLMXS S L

3. Pomocou certifikovaného nabíjacieho kábla USB-C pripojte nabíjacie 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Pri prvom pripojení vyberte zo zoznamu funkcie Bluetooth vo 

NOSENIE APP
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

•

•

•
okolia. 

•
zvukmi okolia. 

MANUÁLNE PÁROVANIE

REDUKCIA HLUKU

Duálne 
> . 

1

2 3

Prehrávanie/
pozastavenie

/

hovoru

Odmietnutie hovoru

zvukov okolia
(ANC/Transparency/
Normal)

OVLÁDANIE
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zariadeniami, resetujte ich. 

druhom. 

1 10s
2

×3

Trvalo rozsvietená biela

Postupne bliká nabielo
Nesvieti

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

LED SVETELNÝ SPRIEVODCA AKTUALIZÁCIA FIRMVÉRU

RESETOVANIE

•

•

•
zaistili stabilné pripojenie Bluetooth.

„Sound Mode

Preferred audio 
quality“. 

“. 

1

2

3

4 5

21

VYPNUTIE

1

2

LDAC
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Vstup 5 V    0.65 A
2.2 mW

Kapacita batérie 800 mAh (nabíjacie puzdro)
Doba nabíjania 2 hodín

(s vypnutou funkciou ANC) puzdrom 50 hodín)

(so zapnutou funkciou ANC) puzdrom 40 hodín)

Odpovedná frekvencia 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedancia

IPX4
Verzia Bluetooth 5.2
Dosah Bluetooth 10 m / 33 stôp

ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

https://tm.by 
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zvoka iz okolice, prilagodljivi nadzor nad hrupom, zvok HearID, 

programske opreme in drugo). 

aplikacijami. 

opravite preizkus prileganja v aplikaciji soundcore, da zagotovite 

XLMXS S L

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

UPORABA 

POVEZAVA Z DVEMA 
NAPRAVAMA HKRATI

https://tm.by 
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

Kontrolnike lahko prilagodite tudi v aplikaciji soundcore. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

•

scenarije. 
•

• Popolnoma prosojno: dovolite vse zvoke iz okolice. 
•

okolice. 

Dual 
Connections > Connect New Device

1

2 3

POVEZAVA Z DVEMA 
NAPRAVAMA HKRATI

Predvajaj/ustavi Dvakrat tapnite (R) Dvotap

Naslednja skladba Dvakrat tapnite (L) /

klic
Dvakrat tapnite 
(L/D) Dvotap

Zavrni klic 2 sekundo (L/R)

zvoka iz okolice
(ANC/Transparency 
(Prepustnost)/ 2 sekundo (L/R)

KONTROLNIKI

https://tm.by 
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napravami. 

belo, nato pa neprekinjeno utripajo belo. 

1 10s
2

×3

Sveti belo
Utripa belo
Neprekinjeno utripajo belo
Izklopljena

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

LED SVETLOVODNIK POSODOBITEV VDELANE 
PROGRAMSKE OPREME

PONASTAVITEV

•

•

•

Sound Mode

Preferred audio quality

Turn 
on

voljo. 

1

2

3

4 5

Trajanje lahko nastavite v aplikaciji soundcore. 

21

IZKLOP

posodobitvijo polnili in ju ne uporabljajte. 

1

2

LDAC
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Vhod 5 V    0.65 A
2.2 mW

Zmogljivost baterije

2 ura

za polnjenje)

za polnjenje)
Pogonska enota
Frekvenca odziva 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanca

IPX4

5.2
Domet Bluetooth 10 m / 33 ft

https://tm.by 
Интернет-магазин
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Ladda ned soundcore-appen för att förbättra lyssningsupplevelsen 
(lägen för omgivningsljud, adaptiv bruskontroll, HearID-ljud, 
equalizerinställningar, anpassade kontroller, uppdatering av den 
inbyggda programvaran och mycket mer). 
Om dina öronsnäckor inte lyckas ansluta till soundcore-appen 
uppdaterar du appen till den senaste versionen via appbutiken för 
din mobila enhet. 

Välj de öronproppar som passar dina öron bäst och testa 
passformen i soundcore-appen för att säkerställa bästa möjliga 
ANC-prestanda. 

XLMXS S L

1. Dra loss den isolerande etiketten från varje öronsnäcka innan du 
använder den första gången. 
2.  Placera öronsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet och stäng det. 

3. Anslut laddaren till laddningsfodralet via en certifierad USB-C-
laddningskabel. Alternativt placerar du laddningsfodralet i mitten på 
den trådlösa laddaren.
•  Ladda både öronsnäckorna och laddningsfodralet helt innan de 
används första gången.  När de är fulladdade släcks indikatorlamporna. 

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

Öronsnäckorna kan anslutas till två enheter samtidigt så att du enkelt kan 
växla mellan dem.  Ta på dig öronsnäckorna och tryck sedan samtidigt på 
varje öronsnäckas pekkontroll under tre sekunder. Välj soundcore Space 
A40 på enhetens Bluetooth-lista för att ansluta öronsnäckorna. 

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Öppna laddningsfodralet. Öronsnäckorna aktiveras automatiskt och 
inträder i Bluetooth-parkopplingsläget. 
Välj soundcore Space A40 på enhetens Bluetooth-lista när du 
ansluter öronsnäckorna första gången. 

ANVÄNDNING

SLÅ PÅ OCH PARKOPPLING FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING

APP

LADDNING

https://tm.by 
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Gå in i Bluetooth-parkopplingsläge manuellt genom att placera 
öronsnäckorna  i laddningsfodralet och lämna fodralet öppet. Håll 
sedan in knappen på laddningsfodralet i tre sekunder tills LED-
indikatorerna blinkar vitt i sekvens kontinuerligt. 

1
2

3s

PAIRING

Du kan även anpassa kontrollerna i soundcore-appen. 

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

Minska mängden oönskat omgivningsljud genom att välja ett 
brusreduceringsläge i soundcore-appen.
• Adaptivt läge: växlar automatiskt till den mest lämpliga 

brusreducerande equalizerinställningen i olika miljöer. 
• Manuellt läge: låter dig ange brusreduceringsnivån manuellt. 

Om du vill kunna höra vad som händer i omgivningen när du 
lyssnar på musik väljer du ett genomhörningsläge i soundcore-
appen.
• Helt transparent: Hör allt omgivande ljud. 
• Talläge: Röster sticker ut tydligare från andra omgivande ljud. 

MANUELL PARKOPPLING

BRUSREDUCERING TRANSPARENS

Öppna soundcore-appen och gå till Settings (Inställningar). Välj Dual 
Connections Connect New Device (Anslut ny 
enhet). 

1

2 3

FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING

TWS-läge Monoläge

Spela upp/pausa Tryck två gånger 
(R) Tryck två gånger

Nästa spår Tryck två gånger 
(L) /

Besvara/avsluta ett 
samtal

Tryck två gånger 
(L/R) Tryck två gånger

Avvisa samtal Håll intryckt i 2 
sekunder (L/R)

Håll intryckt under 
två sekunder

Växla läge för 
omgivande ljud
(ANC/Transparency/
Normal) (ANC/
genomhörning/
normal)

Håll intryckt i 2 
sekunder (L/R)

Håll intryckt under 
två sekunder

KONTROLLER
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Återställ öronsnäckorna om de inte kan parkopplas med varandra eller 
andra enheter. 
Radera först parkopplingshistoriken från din Bluetooth-enhet. Sätt i 
öronsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet och lämna fodralet öppet.  Håll 
sedan knappen på fodralet intryckt under tio sekunder till dess att 
indikatorlamporna på fodralet blinkar vitt tre gånger och sedan blinkar i 
följd. 

1 10s
2

×3

Lyser vitt
Blinkar med vitt sken
Blinkar vitt i följd
Släckt

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

UPPDATERING AV DEN FASTA 
PROGRAMVARAN

ÅTERSTÄLLNING

• Använd enheter med Android 8.0 eller senare för att uppleva LDAC-
kvalitetsljud.  

• LDAC ger högre ljudkvalitet men ökar strömförbrukningen och 
minskar speltiden. 

• Använd LDAC i miljöer med låga elektroniska störningsnivåer för att 
säkerställa en stabil Bluetooth-anslutning.

1. Öppna soundcore-appen och gå till Settings (Inställningar).    2. Klicka 
på Sound Mode (Ljudläge). 

3.Välj Preferred audio quality för att växla till LDAC-codecen. 
4. Du får ett meddelande om att öronsnäckorna inte stöder LDAC när de 
är anslutna till två enheter.  Välj Turn On (Slå på) för att fortsätta. 
5.Det tar ungefär tio sekunder att växla mellan olika ljudcodecar.  Du kan 
bli ombedd att uppdatera öronsnäckornas fasta programvara om en 
nyare version finns tillgänglig. 

1

2

3

4 5

Placera öronsnäckorna i laddningsfodralet och stäng fodralet. 
Öronsnäckorna stängs automatiskt av efter 30 minuter om de inte är 
anslutna till någon enhet.  Tidsvärdet kan ändras i soundcore-appen. 

21

AVSTÄNGNING

Du får information om när den nya versionen av den fasta programvaran 
har identifierats när du anslutit öronsnäckorna till appen.  Se till att 
öronsnäckorna ligger i laddningsfodralet och att fodralet förblir öppet 
till dess att uppdateringen av den fasta programvaran är klar.  Se till att 
öronsnäckorna laddas innan du startar uppdateringen och undvik att 
använda dem under uppdateringen. 

1

2

LDAC
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*Specifikationerna kan ändras utan föregående meddelande. 

Ingång 5 V    0.65 A
Nominell uteffekt 2.2 mW

Batterikapacitet

Laddningstid 2 timmar

Speltid (med ANC av) Upp till 10 timmar (totalt 50 
timmar med laddningsfodralet)

Speltid (med ANC på) Upp till 8 timmar (totalt 40 
timmar med laddningsfodralet)

Högtalarelement 10 mm dynamisk drivenhet
Frekvensåtergivning 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Impedans
Vätskeskydd (öronsnäckor) IPX4
Bluetooth-version 5.2
Bluetooth-räckvidd 10 m / 33 fot

SPECIFIKATIONER

https://tm.by 
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XLMXS S L

edebilirsiniz.

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

TAKMAAPP

https://tm.by 
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

gürültü önleme modunu seçin.
•

•

Müzik dinlerken çevrenizden haberdar olmak için soundcore 

• Tam Geçirgenlik: Tüm ortam seslerini duyun. 
•

GÜRÜLTÜ ÖNLEME

Dual Connections > Connect 
New Device

1

2 3

TWS modu Mono mod

Oynatma/
Duraklatma Çift dokunun (R) Çift dokunun

Sonraki parça Çift dokunun (L) /

Çift dokunun (L/R) Çift dokunun

2 saniye süreyle 2 saniye süreyle 

(ANC / Geçirgenlik / 
Normal)

2 saniye süreyle 2 saniye süreyle 

KONTROLLER
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1 10s
2

×3

Sabit yanan beyaz

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

DONANIM YAZILIMINI GÜNCELLEME

SIFIRLAMA

• LDAC kalitesinde ses deneyimi için Android 8.0 veya sonraki 

•

•

Sound Mode" 

Preferred audio quality" 

konusunda bilgilendirileceksiniz.  Devam etmek için "Aç
belirleyin. 

istenebilir. 

1

2

3

4 5

21

KAPATMA

1

2

LDAC
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5 V    0.65 A
2.2 mW

Pil kapasitesi

2 saat

toplam 50 saat)

toplam 40 saat)
Sürücü ünitesi 10 mm dinamik sürücü

20 Hz - 20 kHz
Empedans

IPX4
Bluetooth sürümü 5.2

10 m / 33 ft

https://tm.by 
Интернет-магазин



JP   81

XLMXS S L

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

https://tm.by 
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

1

2 3

https://tm.by 
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1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

1

2

3

4 5

21

1

2
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XLMXS S L

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

https://tm.by 
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

1

2 3

https://tm.by 
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1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

1

2

3

4 5

21

1

2
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XLMXS S L

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

https://tm.by 
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

1

2 3

https://tm.by 
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1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

1

2

3

4 5

21

1

2
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XLMXS S L

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s
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1
2

3s

PAIRING

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

1

2 3
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1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

1

2

3

4 5

21

1

2
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soundcore
HearID

soundcore

soundcore
.(ANC

XLMXS S L

1
2

USB-C 3

 .LED

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

soundcore 3
Bluetooth Space A40

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

Bluetooth
soundcore Space A40 Bluetooth

APP

https://tm.by 
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Bluetooth
LED 3

1
2

3s

PAIRING

 .soundcore

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

 .soundcore
 .soundcore

soundcore

1

2 3

TWS

2

2

ANC

https://tm.by 
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Bluetooth
10

3 LED

1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

LED

Android 8.0
  .LDAC

LDAC
Bluetooth LDAC

.soundcore 1
." 2

 .LDAC 3
LDAC 4

10 5

1

2

3

4 5

30
 .soundcore

21

1

2

LDAC
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0.65  5
2.2

2 53
800

2
10

50 (ANC

8
40 (ANC

10

20 20

16

IPX4

5.2 Bluetooth
33 10 Bluetooth

https://tm.by 
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HearID
Sound

 .soundcore
soundcore

Ear Tips
soundcore

ANC

XLMXS S L

1
2

 .USB-C 3

LED

1 2 3

< 30%

30% - 70%

70% - 95%

96% - 99%
100%

10min=4hr

3hr

ON

1

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

2

3s Pairing 

Connected
5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

2s

3
Bluetooth soundcore Space A40

soundcore
Space A40

soundcore
Space A40acecacecacecc

1 2

L R

3s3s

 .Bluetooth
soundcore Space A40

Bluetooth

https://tm.by 
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Bluetooth
3

LED

1
2

3s

PAIRING

 .soundcore

MONOTWSTWS

ANC        Transparency
Normal

×2R ×2L

×2L/R

L/R 2s2s

ANC        Transparency
Normal

2s2s

L/R 2s2s

×2

×22s2s 2s2s

 .soundcore  .soundcore

soundcore
 .

1

2 3

TWS

2 2

2 2
(Normal

https://tm.by 
Интернет-магазин



HE   103

Bluetooth
10

3

1 10s
2

×3

5% - 30%
<5%

30% - 70%
>70%

Pairing 

Connected 2s

  .LDAC Android 8.0
LDAC

LDAC
Bluetooth

.soundcore 1
2

3
 .LDAC codec

LDAC 4
Turn on

10 5

1

2

3

4 5

30
 .soundcore

21

1

2

LDAC
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5 V    0.65 A
2.2 mW

2  x   53 mAh
 800 mAh

2
50 10 ANC

40 8 ANC

10

20 20

 16

IPX4

5.2 Bluetooth
33 10 Bluetooth
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